503549919 11/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLPURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLPURE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	80 PROGRESS AVENUE
City:	NEW OXFORD
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8505396
Patent Number:	8505586
Patent Number:	8544349
Patent Number:	8613422
Application Number:	14015482
Application Number:	14137336
Application Number:	14128259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)733-8473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 721-3629

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: TIFFANI D. OTEY

Address Line 1: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59352.0001.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANI D. OTEY
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffani D. Otey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

503549919 REEL: 037021 FRAME: 0478

Total Attachments: 2

source=Allpure Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Allpure Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037021 FRAME: 0479 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:10 PM 04/16/2014 FILED 01:10 PM 04/16/2014 SPV 140478499 - 4463490 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the corporation first formed is February 13, 2008.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Allpure Technologies, Inc."
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is AllPure Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 16th day of April, 2014.

Name: Michael A. Zumbrum

Title: President, Allpure Technologies, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 037021 FRAME: 0480 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:10 PM 04/16/2014 FILED 01:10 PM 04/16/2014 SRV 140478499 - 4463490 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ALLPURE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "AllPure Technologies, LLC."
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent in the State of Delaware is: The Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 16th day of April, 2014.

Bv

Name: Michael A. Zumbrum Title: Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 037021 FRAME: 0481

4811-5680-7961 RECORDED: 11/02/2015